OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::: KAMRUP ::: (M) ::: GUWAHATI
No. CJM (K) 39/4 /J Dated: Guwahati 13/12/2024

## ORDER 13.12.2024

In view of the order issued vide Memo no. DLSA/K/3240-63-2024 dated 12.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, DLSA, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, the criminal cases of the Court as fixed for the 4<sup>th</sup> National Lok Adalat of Smt. D.R.Dutta, Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), No-3, cum JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati will be taken up by Sri R.C.Phukan, Ld.JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati on 14.12.2024. Further, the criminal cases as fixed for the 4<sup>th</sup> National Lok Adalat of Smt. B.Kakati, Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), No-4 cum-JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati will be taken up by Smt. P.Sarma, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati on 14.12.2024. Accordingly, the Ld. Presiding officers are requested to hand over the case records to the Courts as aforementioned by today itself through Dak Book.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

s/d Smli. S. Bhusan. i/c Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Memo No CJM (K) 39/4 - 2/ /J Dated: Guwahati, the 13<sup>th</sup> December/2024 Copy to:-

1. The Secretary, DLSA, Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

2. Sri R.C.Phukan, Ld.JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

 Smt. D.R.Dutta, Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), No-3, cum-JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

4. Smt. B.Kakati , Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), No-4 cum-JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

5. Smt. P.Sarma, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

6. The System Officer for uploading the copy of order at official website of District Judiciary, Kamrup (M).

7. Notice Board

8. Office File

i/c Chief Judicial Magistrate
Clife Metro; Diumahati
Kamrup (Metro; Diumahati
Guwahati